No.

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON fgcgigﬁzg)%ﬁd.a
TARIFFS AND TRADE

Special Distribution

Preferential Arrangements Original: Spanish
Among Developing Countries
Negotiated in GATT

ACCESSION OF ARGENTINA

Communication from Argentina

Addendum

In connection with Argentina's application for accession to the
Protocol Relating to Trade Negotiations Among Developing Countries, the
following communication from the Permanent Mission of Argentina is

circulated to participating countries subject to the requirements of
confidentiality.

I have pleasure in sending you herewith Argentina's list of offers for
the countries signatories of the Protocol, and I should be glad if you
would distribute it among the memebers of the Committee.

This 1list may be regarded as additional to that submitted by Argentina
earlier on and issued under CPC(SECRET)6.

Similarly, I have to inform you that as soon as we have received the
commentary on this supplementary list from the countries members of the
Committee, Argentina will submit a list of requests for concessions.

Attached to the list is an unofficial translation of products and
tariff headings.

Please be good enough to place the contents of this note likewise at
the disposal of all interested parties.

84-0111
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Argentina's list of offers

Product description

1. P-Chloro-0-nitroaniline

2. Dianisidine and its salts

3. Nitroanisidine

4. Diagnostic equipment for the
detection of blood in faecal matter,
consisting of filter paper impregnated
with stable guaiac resin, developing
solution, leaflets on the tests and
materials needed for taking, storing
and dispatching samples

5. Rotary-table vertical milling:
machines

6. Digital control automatic milling
machines, with co—-ordinated operations
system, with speed change gears for the
table spindle and feed, controlled by a
connex tape, punched card or magnetic
computer which interprets instructions
7. Digital control machining combines,
universal machine-tools with three axes
or more, with devices for adjustment

NADD (Argentine

tariff)

29.22.00.02.19
29.23.00.02.13
29.23.00.02.36

38.19.03.11.07
84.45.04.04.04

84.45.04.02.03

and locking at each pre-determined point,

with spindle speed and feed change and
with automatic tool-changing system
controlled by a connex tape, punched
card or magnetic computer which
interprets instructions

8. Horizontal lathes for optical work
and clock and watch-making

9. Backing-off Llathes

10.Crankshaft Llathes

11.Lathes for turning assembled

bogie axles

12.Lathes for turning polygonal parts
13.Bar scraping or planing machines
14.Self-propelled cranes consisting of
a revolving jib with a Lift capacity of
more than twenty-five tons measured
along a perpendicular not less than
three metres from the rotation centre
agd wigh the crane forming an angle of
07-180" with the axis of the carrier
vehicle, on a chassis with a load
capacity of more than forty tons

L4

84.45.04.02.04

84.45.03.01.03
84.45.03.05.01
84.45.03.05.02

84.45.03.05.03

84.45.03.05.04
84.45.03.05.06

84.03.00.03.01

Preference
in relation to

MFN tariff

10%
10%
10%

5%

5%

5%
5%
5%

5%
5%
5%
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Product description NADD (Argentine Preference
tariff in relation to
MFN tariff
15. Self-propelled laboratory vehicles
for electrical and radioactive profiles
at oil wells, of a total weight of
twenty tons or more, equipped with a
multi-channel cable not less than
6,000 metres long, a digital computer
with a storage capacity of not less
than 24,000 characters and an optical
recorder equipped with sixteen or
more channels 87.03.00.05.01 10%
16. Single-seater fixed-wing gliders 88.02.01.01.01 10%
17. Multi-seater fixed-wing gliders 88.02.01.01.02 10%
18. Flexible-wing gliders 88.02.01.02.00 10%
19. Electronic controlling appliances
for checking the levels of dyeing or
bleaching baths 90.28.03.02.08 10%
20. Electronic induction flowmeters
for measuring flow without reduction
of tubes, for textile-dyeing ;
machines 90.28.03.02.09 10%

21. Electronic regulator-controllers

with thermic resistors and silicon

cables for thermo-welding of

textiles 90.28.03.02.10




