GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

CPC(SECRET)6/Add.4
19 January 1984
Special Distribution

Preferential Arrangements
Among Developing Countries
Negotiated in GATT

Original: Spanish

ACCESSION OF ARGENTINA

Communication from Argentina

Addendum

In connection with Argentina's application for accession to the Protocol Relating to Trade Negotiations Among Developing Countries, the following communication from the Permanent Mission of Argentina is circulated to participating countries subject to the requirements of confidentiality.

I have pleasure in sending you herewith Argentina's list of offers for the countries signatories of the Protocol, and I should be glad if you would distribute it among the members of the Committee.

This list may be regarded as additional to that submitted by Argentina earlier on and issued under CPC(SECRET)6.

Similarly, I have to inform you that as soon as we have received the commentary on this supplementary list from the countries members of the Committee, Argentina will submit a list of requests for concessions.

Attached to the list is an unofficial translation of products and tariff headings.

Please be good enough to place the contents of this note likewise at the disposal of all interested parties.

Argentina's list of offers

Product description	NADD (Argentine tariff)	Preference in relation to MFN tariff
 P-Chloro-O-nitroaniline Dianisidine and its salts Nitroanisidine Diagnostic equipment for the 	29.22.00.02.19 29.23.00.02.13 29.23.00.02.36	10% 10% 10%
detection of blood in faecal matter, consisting of filter paper impregnated with stable guaiac resin, developing solution, leaflets on the tests and materials needed for taking, storing		
and dispatching samples 5. Rotary-table vertical milling	38.19.03.11.07	10%
machines 6. Digital control automatic milling	84.45.04.04.04	5%
machines, with co-ordinated operations system, with speed change gears for the table spindle and feed, controlled by a connex tape, punched card or magnetic		*
computer which interprets instructions 7. Digital control machining combines, universal machine-tools with three axes	84.45.04.02.03	5%
or more, with devices for adjustment and locking at each pre-determined point with spindle speed and feed change and with automatic tool-changing system controlled by a connex tape, punched card or magnetic computer which		
interprets instructions 8. Horizontal lathes for optical work	84.45.04.02.04	5%
and clock and watch-making	84.45.03.01.03	5%
9. Backing-off lathes	84.45.03.05.01	5%
10.Crankshaft lathes 11.Lathes for turning assembled	84.45.03.05.02	5%
bogie axles	84.45.03.05.03	5%
12.Lathes for turning polygonal parts	84.45.03.05.04	5%
13.Bar scraping or planing machines 14.Self-propelled cranes consisting of a revolving jib with a lift capacity of more than twenty-five tons measured along a perpendicular not less than three metres from the rotation centre and with the crane forming an angle of 0-180 with the axis of the carrier vehicle, on a chassis with a load	84.45.03.05.06	5%
capacity of more than forty tons	84.03.00.03.01	10%

Product description	NADD (Argentine tariff	in relation MFN tariff
15. Self-propelled laboratory vehicles for electrical and radioactive profiles at oil wells, of a total weight of twenty tons or more, equipped with a multi-channel cable not less than 6,000 metres long, a digital computer with a storage capacity of not less		
than 24,000 characters and an optical		
recorder equipped with sixteen or more channels	87.03.00.05.01	10%
16. Single-seater fixed-wing gliders	88.02.01.01.01	10%
17. Multi-seater fixed-wing gliders	88.02.01.01.02	10%
18. Flexible-wing gliders19. Electronic controlling appliancesfor checking the levels of dyeing or	88.02.01.02.00	10%
bleaching baths 20. Electronic induction flowmeters for measuring flow without reduction of tubes, for textile-dyeing	90.28.03.02.08	10%
machines 21. Electronic regulator-controllers with thermic resistors and silicon cables for thermo-welding of	90.28.03.02.09	10%
textiles	90.28.03.02.10	10%